

HB1213_L.003

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Rural Affairs & Agriculture.

HB20-1213 be amended as follows:

1 Amend printed bill, page 10, strike line 2 and substitute "commodity
2 handler's OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER'S transactions with an
3 owner.

4 (33) "SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER" MEANS A PERSON
5 WHO:

6 (a) HAS A FIXED OR ESTABLISHED PLACE OF BUSINESS IN THIS
7 STATE;

8 (b) ENGAGES IN COMMODITIES HANDLING;

9 (c) BUYS LESS THAN TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS'
10 WORTH OF COMMODITIES AND FARM PRODUCTS PER YEAR FROM OWNERS
11 FOR PROCESSING OR RESALE; AND

12 (d) DOES NOT PURCHASE COMMODITIES FOR COMMERCIAL FEEDING
13 OF LIVESTOCK."

14 Renumber succeeding subsections accordingly.

15 Page 18, strike line 4 and substitute:

16 "(a) (I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (1)(a)(II) OF THIS
17 SECTION, the applicant or licensee shall furnish the commissioner with".

18 Page 18, strike line 13 and substitute:

19 "(II) A SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER NEED NOT COMPLY
20 WITH SUBSECTION (1)(a)(I) OF THIS SECTION.

21 (b) (I) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (1)(b)(III) OF THIS
22 SECTION, the applicant ~~or licensee shall~~ MUST furnish the commissioner".

23 Page 18, strike line 20 and substitute:

24 "(II) Whenever the commissioner deems it appropriate, ~~he or she~~
25 THE".

26 Page 18, after line 26, insert:

27 "(III) AN APPLICANT FOR A SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER
28 LICENSE NEED NOT COMPLY WITH THE FINANCIAL STATEMENT SUBMISSION
29 REQUIREMENT SET FORTH IN SUBSECTION (1)(b)(I) OF THIS SECTION."

30 Page 19, strike line 21 and substitute:

- 1 "(e) WITH RESPECT TO A COMMODITY HANDLER APPLICANT OR
2 LICENSEE, failed or refused to execute and deliver to the commissioner".
- 3 Page 21, line 21, strike "THE" and substitute "FOR COMMODITY
4 HANDLERS, THE".
- 5 Page 22, after line 23 insert:
- 6 "(6) A SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER SHALL NOT ENTER
7 INTO OR OFFER TO ENTER INTO A CREDIT SALE CONTRACT."
- 8 Page 25, line 20, after "handlers" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY
9 HANDLERS".
- 10 Page 27, line 24, after "handlers" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY
11 HANDLERS".
- 12 Page 28, line 14, after "be" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY
13 HANDLER".
- 14 Page 37, line 24, strike "handlers." and substitute "handlers OR
15 SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLERS."
- 16 Page 40, after line 12 insert:
- 17 "(3) THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO SMALL-VOLUME
18 COMMODITY HANDLERS."
- 19 Page 68, strike line 10 and substitute "a person acting as a commodity
20 handler OR A SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER, as ~~that term is~~
21 THOSE TERMS ARE defined in section".
- 22 After "handler," insert "SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER," on: **Page**
23 **12**, line 3; and **Page 14**, lines 16 and 18.
- 24 After "handler" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER" on:
25 **Page 15**, lines 10 and 12; **Page 16**, lines 11 and 21; **Page 24**, line 15;
26 **Page 25**, lines 9, 14, and 15; **Page 27**, line 26; **Page 28**, line 11; **Page 33**,
27 line 6; **Page 41**, line 8; and **Page 42**, lines 18 and 23.
- 28 After "HANDLER" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER" on:
29 **Page 21**, line 19; **Page 22**, line 1; **Page 25**, line 24; **Page 26**, lines 2 and
30 13; **Page 27**, line 27; and **Page 32**, line 24.

1 After "handler's" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER'S" on:
2 **Page 26**, lines 16 and 18; and **Page 28**, line 9.

3 After "HANDLER'S" insert "OR SMALL-VOLUME COMMODITY HANDLER'S"
4 on: **Page 21**, line 20; **Page 26**, line 13; and **Page 33**, lines 7 and 8.

** ** ** ** **